
FACTS AND FIGURES AT KEENELAND
Performance Record from 10/03/2025 to 10/23/2025

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Irad Ortiz, Jr. 112 22 17 14 20 47 72 14 19 40 8 20 40 12 30 $8.50
Luis Saez 102 15 11 12 15 37 68 9 13 34 6 18 14 6 43 $11.30
Tyler Gaffalione 112 14 27 18 13 53 73 9 12 39 5 13 25 7 28 $11.60
Jose L. Ortiz 113 13 19 14 12 41 72 8 11 41 5 12 19 6 32 $6.90
John R. Velazquez 47 11 4 1 23 34 24 8 33 23 3 13 7 5 71 $19.10
Keith J. Asmussen 38 7 6 7 18 53 34 7 21 4 0 0 2 0 0 $27.60
Axel Concepcion 41 6 1 3 15 24 27 5 19 14 1 7 4 2 50 $14.20
Ben Curtis 43 6 1 1 14 19 19 2 11 24 4 17 1 0 0 $18.20
Edgar Morales 65 5 4 3 8 18 47 5 11 18 0 0 0 0 0 $28.40
Flavien Prat 36 4 5 9 11 50 18 3 17 18 1 6 6 1 17 $10.20

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Irad Ortiz, Jr. 39 8 21 36 7 19 57 12 21 39 7 18 16 3 19 0 0 0 45 10 22 67 12 18
Luis Saez 41 3 7 26 4 15 60 6 10 31 8 26 11 1 9 0 0 0 44 7 16 58 8 14
Tyler Gaffalione 39 6 15 36 6 17 56 11 20 41 2 5 15 1 7 0 0 0 44 8 18 68 6 9
Jose L. Ortiz 42 3 7 34 5 15 59 5 8 40 6 15 14 2 14 0 0 0 47 6 13 66 7 11
John R. Velazquez 20 5 25 15 4 27 19 1 5 17 4 24 11 6 55 0 0 0 26 5 19 21 6 29
Keith J. Asmussen 16 3 19 11 2 18 33 6 18 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 29 6 21
Axel Concepcion 21 3 14 9 1 11 26 3 12 13 3 23 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 25 6 24
Ben Curtis 19 0 0 10 1 10 25 2 8 15 2 13 3 2 67 0 0 0 23 5 22 20 1 5
Edgar Morales 22 3 14 20 0 0 43 5 12 19 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 40 5 13
Flavien Prat 18 1 6 6 2 33 14 0 0 9 4 44 13 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 4 22

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Brendan P. Walsh 41 10 9 8 24 66 14 3 21 27 7 26 11 4 36 $15.40
Steven M. Asmussen 56 10 8 8 18 46 46 9 20 10 1 10 3 0 0 $22.90
Brad H. Cox 31 9 2 3 29 45 21 6 29 10 3 30 14 6 43 $8.80
Todd A. Pletcher 16 6 3 1 38 63 8 4 50 8 2 25 6 3 50 $6.70
Wesley A. Ward 24 6 2 5 25 54 11 5 45 13 1 8 7 4 57 $6.00
Kenneth G. McPeek 48 5 7 3 10 31 35 2 6 13 3 23 8 2 25 $10.00
Robert Medina 16 4 0 0 25 25 12 4 33 4 0 0 1 1 100 $12.10
Michael J. Maker 27 3 6 5 11 52 11 1 9 16 2 13 4 3 75 $5.00
Mark E. Casse 24 3 4 2 13 38 14 0 0 10 3 30 2 0 0 $12.20
Matt A. Shirer 11 3 2 0 27 45 9 3 33 2 0 0 1 1 100 $12.50

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Brendan P. Walsh 21 4 19 10 2 20 20 4 20 13 2 15 8 4 50 0 0 0 24 8 33 17 2 12
Steven M. Asmussen 26 5 19 18 3 17 42 8 19 10 2 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 47 9 19
Brad H. Cox 19 6 32 10 3 30 18 6 33 8 3 38 5 0 0 0 0 0 15 5 33 16 4 25
Todd A. Pletcher 7 4 57 5 1 20 4 1 25 5 2 40 7 3 43 0 0 0 13 4 31 3 2 67
Wesley A. Ward 11 3 27 7 2 29 9 3 33 9 1 11 6 2 33 0 0 0 3 0 0 21 6 29
Kenneth G. McPeek 26 1 4 17 3 18 27 3 11 14 2 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 31 3 10 17 2 12
Robert Medina 5 1 20 5 2 40 11 3 27 4 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 7 2 29 9 2 22
Michael J. Maker 7 1 14 4 1 25 10 2 20 15 1 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 2 14 13 1 8
Mark E. Casse 16 2 13 5 0 0 14 2 14 5 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 11 1 9 13 2 15
Matt A. Shirer 1 0 0 2 1 50 6 1 17 5 2 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 29 4 1 25

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Rhetorical 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $21.20
Simply in Front 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $28.20
Gin Gin 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $38.60
Tommy Jo 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.90
Ted Noffey 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Lush Lips (GB) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $19.20
Nakatomi 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.20
Praying 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.70
Time to Dazzle 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.10
Imaginationthelady 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $22.20


